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Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 10/1/20 to 10/31/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
ACCURATE BIOMETRICS
BOARD OF ED Fingerprinting 26 161.25 10-2310-319-00
$161.25
AISLE
0000210233 Annual Conference Nov. 5-14-Lancaster 26 143.00 10-2210-314-03
0000210233 Annual Conference Nov. 5-14-Dekorsi 26 143.00 10-2210-314-02
$286.00
Ali Hearn
PROF TECH SVCS MMS IIA ODD-9/25 8 800.00 10-2210-319-03-14932-493200
$800.00
AMARA MIELKE
REG TRANSP TRAVEL 26 52.33  40-2550-332-00
REG TRANSP TRAVEL 26 14.38  40-2550-332-00
$66.71
AMAZON
PRINCIPAL SUPPLIES 8 10.27  10-2410-410-02
DATA PROCESS EQUIP < $500 MES 8 59.94  10-2660-419-02-01
LUNCH-REGLR EQUIP MES COVID >$500<$2! 26 328.02 10-2560-740-02-01-421000
MES CUSTODIAL EQPT - COVID REFUND 26 (179.91) 20-2542-419-02-01
0000210112 Sterlite 30 qt/28 liter ultra latch box- 12 8 119.99  10-2113-410-02-14620-462000
0000210117 DATA EQUIP < $500 - MMS 8 59.94 10-2660-419-03-01
0000210131 DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES 8 105.56  10-2660-410-02-01
0000210133 Art Supplies 8 21.99 10-1123-410-03
0000210133 Art Supplies 8 45.68 10-1123-410-03
0000210133 Art Supplies 8 55.57 10-1123-410-03
0000210137 CanDo Therapy red soft, 1 Ib. 8 24.63  10-2139-410-02-14620-462000
0000210137 CanDo Theraputty green medium, 5Ib 8 83.95 10-2139-410-02-14620-462000
0000210137 Pencil Grip writing Claw 6 count small 8 8.29 10-2139-410-02-14620-462000
0000210137 CanDo Theraputty Blue firm 1lb 8 18.51  10-2139-410-02-14620-462000
0000210137 Crossover grip 6 count 8 23.59  10-2139-410-02-14620-462000
0000210137 Kinderific left handed scissors, pk of 6 8 18.19  10-2139-410-02-14620-462000
0000210137 Theraband Resistance band, 50 yd green 8 71.27  10-2139-410-02-14620-462000
0000210137 Pencil grip writing claw 6 count medium 8 13.15 10-2139-410-02-14620-462000
0000210137 Blue Summit Supplies Kids scissors 12 pk 8 11.42  10-2139-410-02-14620-462000
0000210142 Apple AirPods w/ wired charging case 8 404.85 10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
0000210150 Counting Chart Gr. 1 8 15.90 10-1110-410-02-1
0000210150 Foam Round Two -Color Counters Gr. 1 26 69.38  10-1110-410-02-1
0000210217 AAA Batteries for Thermometers 26 19.95 10-2130-410-03-01-22
0000210221 Black Floor Tape 26 73.73  20-2542-410-02-01
0000210223 HEALTH SUPPLIES COVID-Batteries 26 23.99 10-2130-410-02-01-22
0000210229 Cafeteria Supplies - Plastic Bags 26 65.98  10-2560-410-03-01-421000
0000210229 COUPON 26 (1.65) 10-2560-410-03-01-421000
0000210236 Amazon Supplies for Media Center 26 36.63 10-2220-410-02
0000210243 Power Strips 26 175.92  20-2542-410-03-01
0000210251 Alvorog 3-tier rolling utility cart 26 42.47  10-2139-410-02-14620-462000
0000210251 Preschool training scissors 26 103.77  10-2139-410-02-14620-462000
0000210256 Canned Air, 3pk 26 18.99  10-1206-410-03-14620-462000
0000210256 Post it 3x3, 24 pack 26 3540 10-1206-410-03-14620-462000
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0000210256 Sharpie Accent pocket highlighters, 2pk 26 1.32  10-1206-410-03-14620-462000
0000210256 Expo Dry Erase Markers 16 ct 26 12.29  10-1206-410-03-14620-462000
0000210256 Smead pressboard fastener fole folders 2" exp 26 69.86 10-1206-410-03-14620-462000
0000210257 COUPON 26 (1.65) 10-2560-410-02-01-421000
0000210260 EPSON EMP520 PROJECTORS 26 2,976.40 10-2660-715-03-01
0000210262 Theraputty empty containers 26 76.50 10-2139-410-02-14620-462000
0000210263 DATA PROCESSING SUPP 26 31.58 10-2660-410-02-01
0000210263 DATA PROCESSING SUPP 26 31.58 10-2660-410-03-01
0000210264 SEVILLE CLASSICS 23.6" LAPTOP DESK CAR 26 182.94  10-1110-419-02
0000210264 SEVILLE CLASSICS 23.6" LAPTOP DESK CAR 26 60.98 10-1120-419-03-3
0000210264 SEVILLE CLASSICS 23.6" LAPTOP DESK CAR 26 30.51  10-1120-419-03-3
0000210265 Thermometers 26 178.36  20-2542-410-02-01
0000210266 Yellow Dots 26 132.29  20-2542-410-03-01
0000210267 Laminator 26 74.80 10-1120-410-03-37
0000210271 Aaaaroggh Spider Book 26 79.52  10-1110-410-02-13
0000210273 Golf Shagger 26 179.91  10-1500-400-00
0000210273 Golf Shagger 26 99.95 10-1500-400-00
0000210275 SPEECH SUPPLIES 26 2499 10-2150-410-02
0000210275 SPEECH SUPPLIES 26 74.83  10-2150-410-02
0000210277 Acrylic Sign Holder 6 Pack 26 3499 10-2410-410-02
0000210277 AAA Batteries 26 12.78  10-2410-410-02
0000210278 500 PC .78" HOOK LOOP DOTS 26 5.99 40-2550-402-00
0000210279 Laminating Film 26 105.50 10-2220-410-02
0000210280 PBIS Rewards-See attached amazon list 26 52.38  10-1110-410-02-2
0000210280 PBIS Rewards-See attached amazon list 26 77.46  10-1110-410-02-2
0000210280 PBIS Rewards-See attached amazon list 26 18.99  10-1110-410-02-2
EARLY CHILDHOOD SUPPLIES 8 49.94  10-1225-410-02-14600-460000
EARLY CHILDHOOD SUPPLIES 8 171.36  10-1225-410-02-14600-460000
EARLY CHILDHOOD SUPPLIES 8 65.97  10-1225-410-02-14600-460000
EARLY CHILDHOOD SUPPLIES 8 292.51  10-1225-410-02-14600-460000
EARLY CHILDHOOD SUPPLIES 8 29.98  10-1225-410-02-14600-460000
EARLY CHILDHOOD SUPPLIES 8 19.99  10-1225-410-02-14600-460000
MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES - COVID 8 179.91  20-2542-410-02-01
MMS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES - COVID 8 199.90 20-2542-410-03-01
EARLY CHILDHOOD SUPPLIES REFUND 8 (50.60) 10-1225-410-02-14600-460000
PRINCIPAL SUPPLIES 26 10.27  10-2410-410-02
0000210137 Theraputty empty containers, pack of 25 8 59.92  10-2139-410-02-14620-462000
0000210147 Play-doh 36 pack, 3 oz cans 8 57.76  10-2113-410-02-14620-462000
0000210147 Frimoony play-doh accessories 45 pc pk 8 27.71  10-2113-410-02-14620-462000
0000210147 Pandapia play-doh 48 pc. accessory pk 8 11.99  10-2113-410-02-14620-462000
0000210154 HEALTH SUPPLIES COVID - Cafeteria Ice Pack 8 139.98  10-2130-410-02-01-22
0000210155 DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES 8 79.92  10-2660-410-02-01
0000210155 DATA PROCESSING SUPPLIES 8 69.93 10-2660-410-03-01
0000210156 VALONIC CREDIT CARD SLEEVES 8 6.99 40-2550-402-00
0000210158 EARLY CHILDHOOD SUPPLIES 8 50.60 10-1225-410-02-14600-460000
0000210158 EARLY CHILDHOOD SUPPLIES 8 87.10  10-1225-410-02-14600-460000
0000210158 EARLY CHILDHOOD SUPPLIES 8 26.01 10-1225-410-02-14600-460000
0000210158 EARLY CHILDHOOD SUPPLIES 8 36.89  10-1225-410-02-14600-460000
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0000210159 Snailrun Kids protective hats
0000210166 WHITE REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT TAPE
0000210166 WHITE REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT TAPE
0000210173 Bldg Const/Improvements MMS COVID ESSER!
0000210174 freestanding plexiglass countertop
0000210174 DeskDefender- Plexiglass-4 person
0000210174 HUGADA4U portable protective acrylic
0000210175 Mystery Science Supplies Gr. 1,2, & 3
0000210175 Mystery Science Supplies Gr. 1,2, & 3
0000210175 Gr. 2 Green Answer booklet for Reading Master
0000210175 Mystery Science Supplies Gr. 1,2, & 3
0000210175 ELEM CURRIC - WORKBOOK
0000210175 Mystery Science Supplies Gr. 1,2, & 3
0000210175 Mystery Science Supplies Gr. 1,2, & 3
0000210195 DATA PROCESS EQUIP <$500
0000210198 Floor Tape

0000210199 Mesh Desktop Organizer

0000210200 Life Savers

0000210201 Floor Tape

0000210212 Health Office

0000210214 BOOKKEEPING EQUIPMENT <$500
0000210226 FOOD SERVICE COVID - ICE PACKS
0000210236 Supplies for Media Center

0000210237 CAFETERIA SUPPLIES MES COVID
0000210237 LUNCH-REGLR EQUIP MES COVID < $500
0000210237 LUNCH EQUIP <$500 COVID
0000210237 LUNCH EQUIP <$500 COVID
0000210237 LUNCH EQUIP <$500 COVID
0000210239 Non Contact Thermometers
0000210239 Batteries for Thermometers

0000210257 Cafeteria Supplies MES COVID
0000210262 Sterlite 66 gt/62latch box- 6pk

AMERICAN READING COMPANY

0000210248 Yellow Packs of Skill Cards

0000210248 IRLA Manuals

0000210270 ARC Cloud Digital eBundle Unit 2 GR. 1-5
AMLE

0000210245 AMLE Virtual Conf 10/23-25-KLIER

ANDERSEN PLUMBING
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service

ANNE MARIE MAIER
ELEM SUPPLIES 5TH GRADE

Override

Batch #
8

C 0 W 0 o 0 0 0 W W W 0 0 0 W W 0 0 o0 o
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D O O O O O O O O o O
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26
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26
26
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26
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Amount State Account Number
363.74  10-1225-410-02-14600-460000

65.46  20-2542-410-02-01

65.46  20-2542-410-03-01

128.97  10-2130-419-02-01
599.96 10-1225-410-02-14600-460000
189.90  10-1225-410-02-14600-460000
430.05 10-1225-410-02-14600-460000
109.84  10-1110-410-02-13

48.98 10-1110-410-02-13

13.66  10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
249.40 10-1110-410-02-13

34.99  10-1110-410-02-1

599 10-1110-410-02-13

16.76  10-1110-410-02-13
244,95 10-2660-419-02-01
260.70  20-2542-410-02-01

10.56  10-2140-410-02

17.96  10-2130-410-02

34.39 20-2542-410-02-01

35.92 10-2130-410-02

64.99  10-2520-419-00

139.98  10-2560-410-02-01-421000
113.50  10-2220-410-02

69.99  10-2560-410-02-01-421000
177.51  10-2560-740-02-01-421000

69.99  10-2560-740-03-01-421000
107.52  10-2560-740-03-01-421000

64.05 10-2560-740-02-01-421000
149.56  10-2130-410-02-01-11-499800

16.06  10-2130-410-02-01-11-499800

65.98 10-2560-410-02-01-421000
106.60  10-1225-410-02-14600-460000

$12,307.81

35.00 10-1110-421-02
300.00 10-1110-421-02
2,500.00 10-1110-390-02

$2,835.00

199.99  10-2210-314-03

$199.99

1,192.00 20-2542-323-02
314.00 20-2542-323-02
879.80 20-2542-323-02

$2,385.80

100.00 10-1110-410-02-35
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$100.00
ANTIOCH AUTO PARTS, INC.
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 26 15.87  40-2550-402-00
GROUNDS EQUIPMENT EQUIP < $500 26 179.00 20-2545-419-02
REG TRANS BUS MAINT SUPPLIES CREDIT 26 (10.58) 40-2550-402-00
$184.29
ARBOR MANAGEMENT INC.
GRAB AND GO MEALS 31 23,146.35 10-2560-315-00-421000
$23,146.35
AT&T
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 26 240.85 20-2540-342-00
$240.85
AT&T
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 8 576.55 20-2540-342-00
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 8 64.07 20-2540-342-00
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 15 2,442.82 20-2540-342-00
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 26 63.55 20-2540-342-00
$3,146.99
AT&T
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 8 236.25 20-2540-342-00
$236.25
BENNY'S SERVICE CENTER
BUS INSPECTIONS 26 62.00 40-2550-323-00
$62.00
BMO
BMO - AMAZON
HEALTH SUPPLIES COVID MES - ODD Yr 219804 224.42  10-2130-410-02-01-11

$224.42 AMAZON

BMO - BROOKS-ALLAN
0000210134 MILLBURN TEES FOR RESALE 219804 78.00 10-1999-00-99

$78.00 BROOKS-ALLAN
BMO - DOLLAR TREE STORES, INC.
0000210100 Jumbo Plastic Tweezer 219804 72.00 10-1110-410-02-30
0000210100 Metal Single Hole Punch 219804 90.00 10-1110-410-02-30
$162.00 DOLLAR TREE STORES, INC.
BMO - FIVE BELOW
Kindergarten Yoga Mats 219804 445.00 10-1110-410-02-30-01
$445.00 FIVE BELOW
BMO - Flocabulary
ELEM CURRIC ELECTR FOCABULARY 219804 120.00 10-1110-390-02
ELEM CURRIC ELECTR FOCABULARY 219804 600.00 10-1110-390-02
$720.00 Flocabulary

BMO - GIMKIT PRO
0000210182 GIMKIT On-Line Subscription 219804 59.88  10-2220-390-02

$59.88  GIMKIT PRO

BMO - LAKE COUNTY REGIONAL OFFICE OF EDUCATION
REG TRANSP WORKSHOP REGISTRATION 219804 40.00 40-2550-314-00

REG TRANSP WORKSHOP REGISTRATION 219804 70.00 40-2550-314-00
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Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description

BMO - MCCLURE'S GARAGE
GROUNDS EQUP PURCHASED SERV

GROUNDS EQUIP SUPPLIES - Truck

BMO - SAM'S CLUB
LD Supplies MES IDEA Odd Yr

LD Supplies MMS IDEA Odd Yr

BMO - SHIELDPALS
0000210188

0000210188

SOCIAL WORK SUPPLIES
SOCIAL WORK SUPPLIES

BMO - SM-K PRODUCTS
HEALTH SUPPLIES EMG RELIEF GRANT MES

HEALTH SUPPLIES EMG RELIEF GRANT MES

BMO - SPECIALIZED DATA SYSTEMS, INC.
BOOKKEEPING STAFF DEVELOPMENT

BMO - TARGET
Elem Ed - STEM Science Supplies - MES

Elem Ed - STEM Science Supplies - MES

BMO - UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

0000210172 SHIPPING
0000210172 BOOKKEEPING POSTAGE
Capstone
0000210283 PebbleGo Social Studies
0000210283 PebbleGo Biographies
0000210283 PebbleGo Science
0000210283 PebbleGo Animals
CDW GOVERNMENT
EQUIP < $2500 MMS Title IV-A
0000210259 Shipping
0000210259 Epson PowerLite 520 - 3LCD Projector
CHICO'S, LLC.

GROUNDS SERVICES SUPPLIES
GROUNDS SERVICES PROF SVCS

COMPASS HEALTH CENTER
NON-PUBLIC SCHOOL HOME-HOSPITAL INST

CONSERV FS, INC.
GROUNDS SERVICES SUPPLIES-ICE MELT

Override

Batch #

219804
219804

219804
219804

219804
219804

219804
219804

219804

219804
219804

219804
219804

BMO

26

26

26
26

26
26
26

26
26

26

26

Amount
$110.00

660.00
914.09
$1,574.09

144.98
144.98
$289.96

8.00
28.00
$36.00

1,183.50
1,183.50
$2,367.00

1,675.00
$1,575.00

23.08
22.69
$45.77

16.75
650.30
$667.05

$8,354.17

200.00
200.00
399.50
399.50

$1,199.00

3,100.00
50.68
1,094.00

$4,244.68

304.90
304.89

$609.79

41.64

$41.64

229.36
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State Account Number
LAKE COUNTY REGIONAL OFFICE C

20-2545-323-03
20-2545-410-03
MCCLURE'S GARAGE

10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
10-1206-410-03-14620-462000
SAM'S CLUB

10-2113-410-02
10-2113-410-02
SHIELDPALS

10-2130-410-02-01-11-499800
10-2130-410-02-01-11-499800
SM-K PRODUCTS

10-2520-314-00
SPECIALIZED DATA SYSTEMS, INC.

10-1110-410-02-13
10-1110-410-02-13
TARGET

10-2520-342-00
10-2520-342-00
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

Payee Vendor Total

10-1110-390-02
10-1110-390-02
10-1110-390-02
10-1110-390-02

10-1110-715-03-440000-01
10-2660-715-02-01
10-2660-715-02-01

20-2543-410-02
20-2543-319-03

10-3700-310-00

20-2543-410-02
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Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
T $229.36

CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY INC
BLDG SERVICES ELECTRICITY 31 9,168.55  20-2542-466-02
BLDG SERVICES ELECTRICITY 31 7,834.47 20-2542-466-02

T $17,003.02

CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY, IN(

BLDG SERVICES ELECTRICITY 26 6,842.34 20-2542-466-03
$6,842.34

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY SEF
BLDG SERVICES NATURAL GAS-MMS 26 263.61  20-2542-465-03
BLDG SERVICES NATURAL GAS-MES 26 448.85 20-2542-465-02

$712.46

COOPERATIVE 90°S DENTAL PLAN
INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS 31 1,971.48 10-1110-223-02
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 31 213.09 10-1110-223-02-40
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 31 105.24  10-1110-223-03-40
MES BAND-VOCAL DENT-VISION INS 31 220.09 10-1111-223-02
ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 31 107.95 10-1112-223-02
ELEMENTARY ART DENTAL-VISION INSURAN 31 53.93  10-1113-223-00
MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS 31 53.93  10-1113-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 53.93 10-1114-223-00
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 160.47  10-1114-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 53.93  10-1114-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 31 1,373.63  10-1120-223-03
Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins 31 53.93  10-1120-223-03-06
MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS 31 172.51  10-1121-223-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION Ii 31 356.40 10-1122-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION INSUF 31 105.24  10-1123-223-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION 31 237.35 10-1124-223-03
SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSUR 31 53.93  10-1200-223-00
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSUF 31 213.19  10-1204-223-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSUF 31 210.39  10-1204-223-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 31 210.39  10-1206-223-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 31 639.28 10-1206-223-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURA! 31 215.80 10-1207-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 323.74  10-1209-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 318.33  10-1209-223-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 31 215.89  10-1225-223-02
MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 31 79.30 10-1650-223-02
MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 31 52.25 10-1650-223-03
ELL MES Dental-Vision Ins 31 116.81  10-1800-223-02
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS 31 84.71  10-1800-223-02-13305
Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In 31 159.07  10-2113-223-02
Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In 31 105.24  10-2113-223-03
OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS 31 74.45 10-2139-223-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION 31 53.93 10-2140-223-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION 31 105.24  10-2140-223-03
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 31 213.09 10-2150-223-02
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Vendor Name
P.O. Number

Description
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE

IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
BOOKKEEPING DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE
CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION INSI
CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS
OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS

REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS

SP ED TRANSPORTATION VISION-DENTAL

COOPERATIVE 90°S MEDICAL PLAN

INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS

RTI MES MEDICAL INS MES

RTI MES MEDICAL INS MMS

MES BAND & VOCAL MEDICAL INS
ELEMENTARY PE MEDICAL INS

MES ELEM ART HEALTH INS
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS

MIDDLE SCHOOL MEDICAL INS
Foreign Lang Medical Ins

MMS MUSIC - MEDICAL INS

MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION MEDICAL INS
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART MEDICAL INS
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY MEDICAL INS
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS
BEHAVIOR DISORDER MEDICAL INS
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS
LEARNING DISABILITIES MEDICAL INS
INTELLECTUAL DIS MEDICAL INS
AUTISM MEDICAL INS

AUTISM MEDICAL INS

EARLY CHILDHOOD MEDICAL INS
MES Gifted Medical Ins

MMS Gifted Medical Ins

ELL MES Medical Ins

ELL MMS Medical Ins

Social Wk MES Medical Ins

Social Wk MMS Medical Ins

OCC THERAPY MES MEDICAL INS
PSYCHOLOGIST MES MEDICAL INS
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS MEDICAL INS
SPEECH MEDICAL INS

Batch #

31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31

31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31

Amount

105.24
525.55
134.91
79.58
474.70
420.77
161.87
80.89
53.93
265.06
269.72
591.14
98.51

$12,000.00

22,185.66
2,746.46
1,176.48
1,479.99
1,379.32

689.66
529.34
2,094.74
689.66
15,690.70
689.66
2,278.58
3,953.29
755.62
2,094.67
2,135.01
2,044.63
689.66
6,541.54
2,653.91
4,137.95
2,758.63
3,436.12
1,034.49
689.51
683.57
683.57
2,056.80
1,176.48
1,096.17
689.66
1,367.15
2,746.46

Page 7 of 18

State Account Number

10-2150-223-03
10-2210-223-00
10-2220-223-02
10-2220-223-03
10-2410-223-02
10-2410-223-03
10-2520-223-00
10-3500-223-02
20-2540-223-00
20-2540-223-02
20-2540-223-03
40-2550-223-00
40-2551-223-00

10-1110-222-02

10-1110-222-02-40
10-1110-222-03-40

10-1111-222-02
10-1112-222-02
10-1113-222-02
10-1114-222-00
10-1114-222-02
10-1114-222-03
10-1120-222-03

10-1120-222-03-06

10-1121-222-03
10-1122-222-03
10-1123-222-03
10-1124-222-03
10-1204-222-02
10-1204-222-03
10-1206-222-02
10-1206-222-03
10-1207-222-02
10-1209-222-02
10-1209-222-03
10-1225-222-02
10-1650-222-02
10-1650-222-03
10-1800-222-02
10-1800-222-03
10-2113-222-02
10-2113-222-03
10-2139-222-02
10-2140-222-02
10-2140-222-03
10-2150-222-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT
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Printed: 10/23/2020 3:46:23PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 10/1/20 to 10/31/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
SPEECH MEDICAL INS 31 1,367.15  10-2150-222-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION MEDICAL INS 31 4,213.08  10-2210-222-00
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 31 1,891.45  10-2220-222-02
LIBRARY & AV MEDICAL INS 31 856.96  10-2220-222-03
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 31 5,953.75  10-2410-222-02
PRINCIPAL MEDICAL INS 31 5,264.09 10-2410-222-03
BOOKKEEPING MEDICAL INS 31 2,724.15  10-2520-222-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES MEDICAL INSURANC 31 1,724.15  10-3500-222-02
CUSTODIAL MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 689.66 20-2540-222-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 5,492.93  20-2540-222-02
OPER & MAINT MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 3,343.57  20-2540-222-03
REG TRANSP MEDICAL INSURANCE 31 5,918.14  40-2550-222-00
SP ED TRANSPORTATION MEDICAL INSURARM 31 1,379.30  40-2551-222-00
s
CPS,LLC
CAMERA LICENSES WITH CABLES 15 600.00  10-2660-390-02
CAMERA LICENSES WITH CABLES 15 600.00 10-2660-390-03
$1,200.00
CUTLER WORKWEAR
Cust Uniforms MMS 26 104.37  20-2542-419-03-1
Cust Uniforms MMS 26 150.00 20-2542-419-03-1
Cust Uniforms MMS 26 170.27  20-2542-419-03-1
Cust Uniforms MMS 26 104.37  20-2542-419-03-1
Cust Uniforms MMS 26 105.27  20-2542-419-03-1
Cust Uniforms MMS 26 69.58  20-2542-419-03-1
Cust Uniforms MMS 26 153.15  20-2542-419-03-1
Cust Uniforms MMS 26 12.59  20-2542-419-03-1
Cust Uniforms MMS 26 104.37  20-2542-419-03-1
Cust Uniforms MMS 26 129.54  20-2542-419-03-1
Cust Uniforms MMS 26 161.00 20-2542-419-03-1
Cust Uniforms MES 26 104.37  20-2542-419-02-1
Cust Uniforms MES 26 139.44  20-2542-419-02-1
Cust Uniforms MES 26 155.50 20-2542-419-02-1
$1,663.82
DAVEY TREE EXPERT CO
0000210186 TREE REMOVAL 8 1,200.00 20-2543-323-02
$1,200.00
DELTA DENTAL OF IL - VISION
INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION INS 26 157.11  10-1110-223-02
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 26 16.98  10-1110-223-02-40
RTI MES DENTAL-VISION INS 26 8.39  10-1110-223-03-40
MES BAND-VOCAL DENT-VISION INS 26 17.54  10-1111-223-02
ELEMENTARY PE DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 26 8.60 10-1112-223-02
ELEMENTARY ART DENTAL-VISION INSURAN 26 4.30 10-1113-223-00
MES ELEM ART DENTAL-VISION INS 26 4.30 10-1113-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 4.30 10-1114-223-00
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 12.79  10-1114-223-02
TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 430 10-1114-223-03

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT
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Printed: 10/23/2020 3:46:23PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 10/1/20 to 10/31/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 26 109.47  10-1120-223-03
Foreign Lang Dental-Vision Ins 26 430 10-1120-223-03-06
MMS MUSIC - DENTAL-VISION INS 26 13.75  10-1121-223-03
MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION I 26 28.40 10-1122-223-03
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART DENTAL-VISION INSUF 26 8.39  10-1123-223-03
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY DENTAL-VISIOM 26 18.91  10-1124-223-03
SPECIAL EDUCATION DENTAL-VISION INSUR 26 4.30  10-1200-223-00
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSU 26 16.99  10-1204-223-02
BEHAVIOR DISORDER DENTAL-VISION INSUF 26 16.77  10-1204-223-03
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 26 16.77  10-1206-223-02
LEARNING DISABILITIES DENTAL-VISION INS 26 50.95 10-1206-223-03
INTELLECTUAL DIS DENTAL-VISION INSURA! 26 17.20  10-1207-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 25.80 10-1209-223-02
AUTISM DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 25.37  10-1209-223-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 26 17.20  10-1225-223-02
MES Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 26 6.32  10-1650-223-02
MMS Gifted Dental-Vision Ins 26 4.16  10-1650-223-03
ELL MES Dental-Vision Ins 26 9.31  10-1800-223-02
ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER DENTAL-VIS 26 6.75 10-1800-223-02-13305
Soc Wk MES Dental-Vision In 26 12.68 10-2113-223-02
Soc Wk MMS Dental-Vision In 26 8.39  10-2113-223-03
OCC THERAPY MES DENT-VISIO INS 26 593 10-2139-223-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MES DENTAL-VISION 26 4.30 10-2140-223-02
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS DENTAL-VISION 26 8.39  10-2140-223-03
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 16.98  10-2150-223-02
SPEECH DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 8.39  10-2150-223-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION DENTAL-VISION 26 41.88  10-2210-223-00
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 10.75  10-2220-223-02
LIBRARY & AV DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 6.34  10-2220-223-03
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 37.83  10-2410-223-02
PRINCIPAL DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 33.53  10-2410-223-03
BOOKKEEPING DENTAL-VISION INSURANCE 26 12.90  10-2520-223-00
CHILD CARE SERVICES DENTAL-VISION INSI 26 6.45 10-3500-223-02
CUSTODIAL DENTAL-VISION INS 26 4.30 20-2540-223-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 26 2112 20-2540-223-02
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 26 21.49  20-2540-223-03
REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS 26 47.11  40-2550-223-00
SP ED TRANSPORTATION VISION-DENTAL 26 7.82  40-2551-223-00

$956.30
DELTA DENTAL OF ILLINOIS - RISK
REG TRANSP DENTAL-VISION INS 26 46.61  40-2550-223-00
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 26 33.46  20-2540-223-03
OPER & MAINT DENTAL-VISION INS 26 165.76  20-2540-223-03
EARLY CHILDHOOD DENTAL-VISION INSURA 26 46.58 10-1225-223-02
MIDDLE SCHOOL DENTAL-VISION INSURANC 26 93.54  10-1120-223-03
$375.95

DUPAGE FED. ON HUMAN SERVICE:!
SP ED Interpreter Services - MES 26 165.00 10-1200-313-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Printed: 10/23/2020 3:46:23PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 10/1/20 to 10/31/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
T $165.00
EASTERSEALS
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS 26 7,485.05 10-1912-670-03
T §748505
ELIZABETH DEAN
HEALTH SUPPLIES COVID MMS - Even Yr 8 17.50 10-2130-410-03-01-22
$17.50
ESMERALDA DIAZ
REG TRANSP TRAVEL 26 30.48 40-2550-332-00
$30.48
FORESITE ELECTRIC, INC.
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 26 635.00 20-2542-323-02
T $635.00
GILLESPIE FORD
GROUNDS EQUIP SUPPLIES - Truck 26 58.73  20-2545-410-02
GROUNDS EQUIP PURCHASED SVCS 26 66.87 20-2545-323-02
$125.60
Gouda Girls
Re-Classified to 10-1999-00-99 210404 (330.00) 10-2210-315-00
IMPROV OF INSTRUCTION CONTRACTED FC 210404 330.00 10-1999-00-99
Staff Food Truck Lunch 210404 1,000.00 10-1999-00-99
Re-Classified - IMPROV OF INSTRUCTION COl 210404 330.00 10-2210-315-00
$1,330.00
GRAINGER, INC.
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 121.40 20-2542-410-02
$121.40
Granite Telecommunications
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 26 2,504.17 20-2540-342-00
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 26 1,213.18  20-2540-342-00
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 26 1,158.32  20-2540-342-00
T $487567
GROOT, INC.
BLDG SERVICES DISPOSAL SVCS 26 44220 20-2542-321-02
BLDG SERVICES DISPOSAL SVCS 26 393.11  20-2542-321-03
$835.31
GRUBBS MECHANICAL CONSTRUC
BLDG SERVICES EQUIP < $500 8 434.66 20-2542-419-03
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 8 2,769.60 20-2542-323-03
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 31 290.00 20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 31 165.00 20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 31 352.50 20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 31 852.50 20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 31 290.00 20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 31 1,708.50 20-2542-323-02
BLDG SERVICES EQUIP < $500 31 390.00 20-2542-419-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 31 1,040.00 20-2542-323-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 10/1/20 to 10/31/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 31 1,517.50 20-2542-323-02
BLDG SERVICES EQUIP < $500 31 312.50 20-2542-419-02
BLDG SERVICES EQUIP < $500 31 255.00 20-2542-419-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 31 665.00 20-2542-323-02
BLDG SERVICES EQUIP < $500 31 936.63 20-2542-419-03
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 31 852.50 20-2542-323-02
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service 31 727.50 20-2542-323-03
BUILDING SERVICES NON CAP EQUIP <$250i 31 1,152.16  20-2542-740-02
$14,711.55
HEATHER PHELPS
Registration Overpayment Refund 26 50.00 10-1311-03-11
$50.00
HODGES LOIZZ| EISENHAMMER RO
LEGAL SERVICES ATTORNEY FEES 26 1,637.00 80-2369-318-00
$1,537.00
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 98.50 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 20.61 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 139.80 20-2542-410-02
$258.91
J & R Lock & Safe, Inc.
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 26 110.00 20-2542-323-02
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 26 118.00 20-2542-323-02
$228.00
JOANNE RISS
ATHLETIC PRG. TRAVEL EXP.-XC 26 89.70 10-1500-332-00
$89.70
KATHERYN KENNEDY
REG TRANSP TRAVEL 26 27.60 40-2550-332-00
$27.60
KEVIN YOST
ATHLETIC PRG. ATHLETIC SUPPLIES 8 22.50 10-1500-400-00
$22.50
KRISTI NAWROCKI
ACTIVITY REVENUE-KINDERGARTEN REFUN 26 50.00 10-1790-02-30-01
$50.00
KRISTYN JUNG
Registration Fees MMS Odd Yr REFUND 26 145.00 10-1311-03-11
$145.00
LAKE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF Pl
OPER & MAINT WATER-6/30-8/30 26 1,997.52  20-2540-370-02
$1,997.52
LEARNING A-Z
ELEM CURRIC ELECT-RAZKIDS 26 481.00 10-1110-390-02
$481.00

LITTLE HEROES LLC

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
D:ATS\Millburn\SDSv8\Finance\Swf_AP06.RPT



Bills Payable List Page 12 of 18

Printed: 10/23/2020 3:46:23PM
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Expense on Date: 10/1/20 to 10/31/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
PHYSICAL THERAPY PROF TECH SVCS 26 2,117.50 10-2138-319-00
$2,117.50
MACGILL
0000210276 Isolation Gown 26 229.90 10-2130-410-02-01-22
$229.90

MADISON NATIONAL LIFE INSURAN
Elem Inst Life-Disability Ins
RTI LIFE-DISABILITY INS MES
RTI LIFE-DISABILITY INS MMS
MES BAND & VOCAL LIFE-DIS INS
ELEMENTARY PE LIFE-DISABILITY INS
MES ELEM ART LIFE-LTD
TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILITY INS
TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILITY INS
TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILITY INS
MIDDLE SCHOOL LIFE-DISABILITY INS

614.24  10-1110-221-02
111.79  10-1110-221-02-40
22.50 10-1110-221-03-40
2535 10-1111-221-02
48.32  10-1112-221-02
19.57  10-1113-221-02
41.89  10-1114-221-00
62.55 10-1114-221-02
14.70  10-1114-221-03
399.75 10-1120-221-03
20.02 10-1120-221-03-06
33.53 10-1121-221-03
101.68  10-1122-221-03
18.92  10-1123-221-03
66.04  10-1124-221-03
14.88  10-1200-221-00
44.00 10-1204-221-02
22.60 10-1204-221-03
137.87  10-1206-221-02
141.18  10-1206-221-03
59.34 10-1207-221-02
88.18  10-1209-221-02
52.36  10-1209-221-03
9.92  10-1212-221-02
3.31  10-1212-221-03
71.56  10-1225-221-02
39.04 10-1650-221-02
2462 10-1650-221-03
30.96  10-1800-221-02
2296 10-1800-221-03
47.76  10-2113-221-02
2149 10-2113-221-03
18.37  10-2130-221-02
16.07  10-2130-221-03
32.98 10-2139-221-02
24.48 10-2140-221-02
22.96 10-2140-221-03
66.96 10-2150-221-02
2149 10-2150-221-03
175.99  10-2210-221-00
34.79  10-2220-221-02
22.60 10-2220-221-03

Foreign Lang Life-Disability

MMS MUSIC - LIFE-LTD INS

MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION LIFE-DISABILITY |
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART LIFE-DISABILITY INS
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILIT
SPECIAL EDUCATION LIFE-DISABILITY INS
BEHAVIOR DISORDER LIFE-DISABILITY INS
BEHAVIOR DISORDER LIFE-DISABILITY INS
LEARNING DISABILITIES LIFE-DISABILITY IN¢
LEARNING DISABILITIES LIFE-LTD INS
INTELLECTUAL DIS LIFE-DISABILITY INS
AUTISM LIFE-DISABILITY INS

AUTISM LIFE-DISABILITY INS

Elem Adapted PE Life-LTD

MMS Adapted PE Life-LTD

EARLY CHILDHOOD LIFE-DISABILITY INS
MES Gifted Life-LTD

MMS Gifted Life-LTD

ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER LIFE-DISABII
ELL MMS Life-Disability

SOCIAL WORKERS LIFE-DISABILITY INS
Social Wk MMS Life-LTD Ins

HEALTH LIFE-DISABILITY INS

HEALTH LIFE-DISABILITY INS

OCC THERAPY MES LIFE-DISA
PSYCHOLOGIST MES LIFE-LTD
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS LIFE-LTD INS

SPEECH LIFE-DISABILITY INS

SPEECH LIFE-DISABILITY INS

IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION LIFE-DISABILITY
LIBRARY & AV LIFE-DISABILITY INS

LIBRARY & AV LIFE-DISABILITY INS

W 0 W o o o 0 0 W W o o 0 0 W W W o 0 0 W W W 0 0 0 0 W W W 0 0 0 W W 0 o 0 o0 oW o o©
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Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
PRINCIPAL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 8 131.63  10-2410-221-02

PRINCIPAL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 98.74  10-2410-221-03
BOOKKEEPING LIFE INS 97.37  10-2520-221-00
LUNCH-REGLR LIFE-DISABILITY INS 1.10 10-2560-221-02-421000
Recess - Life-Dis Ins MES 294 10-2561-221-02
CHILD CARE SERVICES LIFE-DISABILITY INS 73.12  10-3500-221-02
CUSTODIAL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 2149 20-2540-221-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT LIFE-DISABILITY INS 93.97 20-2540-221-02
OPER & MAINT LIFE-DISABILITY INS 82.67 20-2540-221-03
REG TRANSP LIFE-DISABILITY INS 295.13  40-2550-221-00
SP ED TRANSPORTATION LIFE-LTD 17.82  40-2551-221-00
528.76  10-1110-221-02
96.23  10-1110-221-02-40
19.37  10-1110-221-03-40
21.82  10-1111-221-02
41.59  10-1112-221-02
16.84  10-1113-221-02
36.06 10-1114-221-00
53.85 10-1114-221-02
12.65 10-1114-221-03
34412 10-1120-221-03
17.24  10-1120-221-03-06
28.86 10-1121-221-03
87.53  10-1122-221-03
16.29  10-1123-221-03
56.85 10-1124-221-03
12.81  10-1200-221-00
37.88  10-1204-221-02
19.45 10-1204-221-03
118.69  10-1206-221-02
121.53  10-1206-221-03
51.08 10-1207-221-02
75.91  10-1209-221-02
45.07 10-1209-221-03
8.54 10-1212-221-02
285 10-1212-221-03
61.60 10-1225-221-02
33.61 10-1650-221-02
21.19 10-1650-221-03
26.65 10-1800-221-02
19.77  10-1800-221-03
4112 10-2113-221-02
18.50  10-2113-221-03
15.81  10-2130-221-02
13.84  10-2130-221-03
28.39 10-2139-221-02
21.07 10-2140-221-02
19.77  10-2140-221-03

Elem Inst Life-Disability Ins

RTI LIFE-DISABILITY INS MES

RTI LIFE-DISABILITY INS MMS

MES BAND & VOCAL LIFE-DIS INS
ELEMENTARY PE LIFE-DISABILITY INS

MES ELEM ART LIFE-LTD

TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILITY INS
TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILITY INS
TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILITY INS

MIDDLE SCHOOL LIFE-DISABILITY INS
Foreign Lang Life-Disability

MMS MUSIC - LIFE-LTD INS

MS PHYSICAL EDUCATION LIFE-DISABILITY |
MIDDLE SCHOOL ART LIFE-DISABILITY INS
MIDDLE SCHL TECHNOLOGY LIFE-DISABILIT
SPECIAL EDUCATION LIFE-DISABILITY INS
BEHAVIOR DISORDER LIFE-DISABILITY INS
BEHAVIOR DISORDER LIFE-DISABILITY INS
LEARNING DISABILITIES LIFE-DISABILITY IN¢
LEARNING DISABILITIES LIFE-LTD INS
INTELLECTUAL DIS LIFE-DISABILITY INS
AUTISM LIFE-DISABILITY INS

AUTISM LIFE-DISABILITY INS

Elem Adapted PE Life-LTD

MMS Adapted PE Life-LTD

EARLY CHILDHOOD LIFE-DISABILITY INS
MES Gifted Life-LTD

MMS Gifted Life-LTD

ENGLISH LANGUAGE LEARNER LIFE-DISABII
ELL MMS Life-Disability

SOCIAL WORKERS LIFE-DISABILITY INS
Social Wk MMS Life-LTD Ins

HEALTH LIFE-DISABILITY INS

HEALTH LIFE-DISABILITY INS

OCC THERAPY MES LIFE-DISA
PSYCHOLOGIST MES LIFE-LTD
PSYCHOLOGIST MMS LIFE-LTD INS

© © © © © VW YW W © © © © © ©W © © © © © W W © © © © W © © © © © © O © © © © ™ 0 0 0 W W o 0 o0 o
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Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
SPEECH LIFE-DISABILITY INS 9 57.64 10-2150-221-02
SPEECH LIFE-DISABILITY INS 9 18.50 10-2150-221-03
IMPROVE OF INSTRUCTION LIFE-DISABILITY 9 151.50 10-2210-221-00
LIBRARY & AV LIFE-DISABILITY INS 9 29.95 10-2220-221-02
LIBRARY & AV LIFE-DISABILITY INS 9 19.45 10-2220-221-03
PRINCIPAL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 9 113.31  10-2410-221-02
PRINCIPAL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 9 85.00 10-2410-221-03
BOOKKEEPING LIFE INS 9 83.82 10-2520-221-00
LUNCH-REGLR LIFE-DISABILITY INS 9 0.95 10-2560-221-02-421000
Recess - Life-Dis Ins MES 9 2.53 10-2561-221-02
CHILD CARE SERVICES LIFE-DISABILITY INS 9 62.94 10-3500-221-02
CUSTODIAL LIFE-DISABILITY INS 9 18.50 20-2540-221-00
OPERATIONS & MAINT LIFE-DISABILITY INS 9 80.89  20-2540-221-02
OPER & MAINT LIFE-DISABILITY INS 9 71.17  20-2540-221-03
REG TRANSP LIFE-DISABILITY INS 9 254.06 40-2550-221-00
SP ED TRANSPORTATION LIFE-LTD 9 156.36  40-2551-221-00
$7,044.31
MAXIM HEALTHCARE SERVICES, IN
Contracted Nursing Services - MES 26 2,994.25 10-2132-319-02
Contracted Nursing Services - MES 26 2,602.75 10-2132-319-02
Contracted Nursing Services - MES 26 2,929.00 10-2132-319-02
Contracted Nursing Services - MES 26 1,609.50 10-2132-319-02
~$10,135.50
MCGRAW HILL
0000210197 READING MASTERY GRADE 3 26 48.36  10-1206-410-02-14620-462000
$48.36
MENARDS - ANTIOCH
MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES - COVID 8 8.99 20-2542-410-02-01
BLDG SERVICES EQUIP < $500 8 164.96  20-2542-419-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 2415 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 18.79  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 14.96  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 16.62 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 286.96 20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 38.79  20-2542-410-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 23.86 20-2542-410-03
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 9.98 20-2542-410-03
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 86.94 20-2542-410-03
$695.00
MENARDS - GURNEE
MES CUSTODIAL EQPT <$500 - COVID 26 19.66  20-2542-419-02-01
$19.66
MHS Assessments
Psych Supplies MMS IDEA Odd Yr 26 (11.13)  10-2140-410-03-14620-462000
0000210249 MASC2 Parent Online Form 26 131.25 10-2140-410-03-14620-462000
0000210249 MASC2 Self Report-online form 26 75.00 10-2140-410-03-14620-462000
— swn

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 10/23/2020 3:46:23PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 10/1/20 to 10/31/2020
Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description
MIDWEST TRANSIT EQUIPMENT
REG TRANS BUS MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES

MIDWEST TRUCKER'S ASSOC.
2021 ANNUAL RANDOM TESTING

MURNANE PAPER COMPANY

0000210216 ELEM INST COPIER SUPPLIES
0000210216 ELEM INST COPIER SUPPLIES
0000210228 ELEM INST COPIER SUP-11 X 7 PAPER
0000210228 KINDERGARTEN PAPER-11 X 7 PAPER
NASCO

0000210125 Art Supplies

0000210125 Art Supplies

0000210284 Art Supplies

NCS PEARSON, INC.

0000210120 WIAT-4Q- Global Kit w/1 yr of digital scoring
0000210120 WIAT-4Q- Global Kit w/1 yr of digital scoring
0000210261 SSIS-SEL ED. Q-Global Parent/Teachr/Stdt Rprt
0000210261 SSIS-SEL Edition Q-Global Parent OR Teacher

NEW CONNECTIONS ACADEMY
PRIVATE TUITION - MES

PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS
BOARD OF ED ADVERT. EXP

PDC LABORATORIES, INC.
OPER & MAINT WATER SUPPLIES
OPER & MAINT WATER
OPER & MAINT WATER
OPER & MAINT WATER

PEST CONTROL SERVICES
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service Wasp Treatmer
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service Wasp Treatmer

PITNEY BOWES
MES Postage
MMS Postage

PRO ED INC

Override

Batch #

26

26

c 0 © o

26
26
26

26
26
26
26

26

26
26
26
26

26
26
26
26

26
26

Amount

1.70

$1.70

1,455.00

$1,455.00

2,384.00
1,192.00
30.19
147.41

$3,753.60

371.60
128.70
1,199.26

$1,699.56

756.00
756.00
175.00
350.00

$2,037.00

6,187.65

$6,187.65

37.95

$37.95

400.00
215.00
240.00
240.00

$1,095.00

60.00
75.00
60.00
100.00

$295.00

187.65
77.07

$264.72

Page 15 of 18

State Account Number

40-2550-402-00

40-2550-319-00

10-1110-410-02-6
10-1120-410-03-6
10-1110-410-02-6
10-1110-410-02-30-06

10-1123-410-03
10-1123-410-03
10-1123-410-03

10-2140-700-03-14620-462000
10-2140-700-02-14620-462000
10-2113-410-03-14620-462000
10-2113-410-02-14620-462000

10-1912-670-02

10-2310-350-00

20-2540-400-02
20-2540-370-02
20-2540-370-02
20-2540-370-02

20-2542-323-03
20-2542-323-02
20-2542-323-02
20-2542-323-03

10-2410-342-02
10-2410-342-03

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 10/23/2020 3:46:23PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 10/1/20 to 10/31/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description
0000210255 EDMARK ONLINE 5 STUDENT USERS
PUSHCOIN INC.

DATA PROCESSING SOFTWARE

REALLY GOOD STUFF, INC.
0000210242 4 Sets of Stacking Bins for ARC

RENAISSANCE LEARNING

0000210193 CUSTOM DATA INTEGRATION
0000210193 STAR 360
0000210193 STAR 360
0000210193 STAR 360

RIDDIFORD ROOFING COMPANY
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service

S.E.D.O.L.
SP ED TUITION TUITION-OCT
SP ED TUITION TUITION
Sp Ed Assistive Tech Svcs - SEDOL
SEDOL IMRF LEVY

SCHOOL HEALTH ALERT
0000210209 HEALTH SUPPLIES COVID MES - Even Yr

SCHOOL SPECIALTY/CLASSROOM |
ELEM SUPPLIES 4TH GRADE
0000210168 Fellowes Saturn Laminator

SECRETARY OF STATE

REG TRANSP CDL LICENSE FEE-Gardner/Stre

SIGNARAMA
HEALTH SUPPLIES COVID MES - Even Yr
HEALTH SUPPLIES COVID MES - Even Yr

SOUND, INC.
MMS Bldg Maint - Purch Service

SPECTRUM CENTER, INC.
PRIVATE TUITION - MES
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS
PRIVATE TUITION - MMS

T.H.LS.

Override

Batch #
26

26

26

26
26
26
26

26
26
26
26

26

26
26

26
26

26

31
31
31

Amount
325.00

$325.00

682.40

$682.40

229.78

$229.78

2,500.00
2,175.00

34.50
2,140.50

$6,850.00

767.94

$767.94

10,383.39
757.22
5,708.00
6,456.00

$23,304.61

6.88

$6.88

12.84
247.54

$260.38

8.00

$8.00

150.00
95.00

$245.00

270.00

$270.00

5,350.17
5,350.17
8,495.76

$19,196.10

Page 16 of 18

State Account Number
10-1206-410-02-14620-462000

10-2660-390-00

10-1110-410-02-1

10-2230-390-03
10-2230-390-02
10-2230-390-03
10-2230-390-02

20-2542-323-02

10-4120-670-00
10-4120-670-00
10-4120-300-00-2
50-4120-600-00

10-2130-410-03

10-1110-410-02-34
10-1225-410-02-14600-460000

40-2550-640-00

10-2130-410-02-01-22
10-2130-410-02-01-22

20-2542-323-03

10-1912-670-02
10-1912-670-03
10-1912-670-03

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List Page 17 of 18

Printed: 10/23/2020 3:46:23PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 10/1/20 to 10/31/2020

Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
RETIREE HEALTH INS 26 1,554.19  10-1110-822-00
$1,554.19
TASC
BOE - Flex Fees (IRS Sec 125)-OCT 26 319.50 10-2310-231-00
$319.50
TECHSTAR AMERICA CORPORATIOI
ELEM INST COPIER SUPPLIES 26 127.70  10-1110-410-02-6
$127.70
THE HOME DEPOT PRO
MES CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES - COVID 26 8.03  20-2542-410-02-01
MMS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 26 11532  20-2542-410-03-1
MMS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 26 19.22  20-2542-410-03-1
MMS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 26 76.88  20-2542-410-03-1
MES Bldg Maint - Purch Service 26 247.50 20-2542-323-02
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES 26 294.40 20-2542-410-02
MMS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES - COVID 26 159.83  20-2542-410-03-01
BLDG SERVICES EQUIP < $500 26 76.88  20-2542-419-03
0000210062 RUBBERMAID BLK 32 GAL TRASH CAN W/ LIL 26 3,467.20 20-2542-410-02-01
0000210187 RUBBERMAID MICROFIBER CLOTH 26 110.36  20-2542-410-02-01
0000210187 RUBBERMAID MICROFIBER CLOTH 26 205.00 20-2542-410-02-01
0000210230 Energizer C Batteries 26 196.80 20-2542-410-03-01
0000210232 TOILET PAPER 26 176.25  20-2542-410-03-1
0000210232 RENOWN 56 GAL TRASH BAGS 26 316.19  20-2542-410-03-1
0000210232 MED CLEAR VINYL GLOVES 26 178.78  20-2542-410-03-1
0000210232 33 GAL NATURAL CAN LINERS 26 170.13  20-2542-410-03-1
0000210232 TOILET PAPER 26 257.27  20-2542-410-03-1
0000210232 RENOWN NATURAL PAPER TOWELS 26 376.45 20-2542-410-03-1
0000210232 RENOWN NATURAL PAPER TOWELS 26 90.84  20-2542-410-03-1
0000210232 15 GAL BLACK CAN LINERS 26 247.58  20-2542-410-03-1
0000210232 TOILET PAPER 26 159.83  20-2542-410-03-1
0000210234 5 GAL SIPHON DRUM PLASTIC PUMP 26 8.03  20-2542-410-02-01
0000210238 RENOWN 32 OZ BACTERIAL DIGESTANT 26 9240  20-2542-410-02-1
0000210238 RENOWN 32 OZ HD23 ACID BOWL CLEANER 26 82.59  20-2542-410-02-1
0000210286 46X50 CAN LINER 26 216.00 20-2542-410-02-1
0000210286 BRUTE TRASH CAN CADDY BAG 26 57.01  20-2542-410-02-1
0000210286 BRUTE TRASH CAN DOLLY 26 158.00 20-2542-410-02-1
0000210286 WHT PAPERTOWELS 84 SHT/ROLL X 30 26 153.96  20-2542-410-02-1
0000210286 RENOWN TOILET PAPER 500/ROLLX96 26 154.22  20-2542-410-02-1
5787295
VERIZON WIRELESS
CHILD CARE SERVICES CELL PHONE 8 51.65 10-3500-342-02
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 8 557.23  20-2540-342-00
$608.88
VISTA CORPORATE HEALTH
Custodial Prof Svecs - MMS COVID 26 125.00 20-2542-319-03-01
Custodial Prof Sves - MES COVID 26 50.00 20-2542-319-02-01
REG TRANS BUS HEALTH PHYSC 26 226.00 40-2550-319-00

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 10/23/2020 3:46:23PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 10/1/20 to 10/31/2020

Vendor Name
P.O. Number Description

WALSWORTH
Activity Yearbook-First Deposit
MMS Yearbook Supplies - Activity

WEX BANK
BUS FUEL
FUEL GROUNDS EQUIP MES
BUS FUEL

WOLD ARCHITECTS AND ENGINEEF
Site Improvements - House
Site Improvement Transportation
Site Improvement + Infrastructure MES
Site Improve MES Schl Maint Grant Odd Yr
Site Improvement + Infrastructure MMS

Site Improvement + Infrastructure MES

Override Batch #

15
15

26
219074
219074

26
26
26
26
26
26

Report Total

Amount
$401.00

1,671.25
2,100.00

$3,771.25

269.07
142.40
2,866.38

$3,277.85

159.35
106.62
25.99
113.84
28.32
6.33

$440.45
381,717.52

Page 18 of 18

State Account Number

10-1110-410-02-85-01
10-1120-410-03-85-01

40-2550-400-00
20-2545-464-02
40-2550-400-00

60-2540-540-04
60-2530-540-05
60-2530-540-02
60-2530-540-02-13999
60-2530-540-03
60-2530-540-02

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List

Printed: 10/23/2020 1:17:25PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 9/1/2020 to 9/30/20

Vendor Name
P.O. Number
BMO

BMO - AMAZON

Description

DATA EQUIP < $500 - MMS
DATA PROCESS EQUIP < $500 MES

BMO - CHICO'S, LLC.
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES

BMO - Clearmask LLC
Medicaid Fee Equip<$500 MES COVID Even

BMO - EZ Vacuum

0000210053 MMS Custodial Supplies
BMO - Google
DATA PROCESSING SOFTWARE MES
BMO - IASBO
BOOKKEEPING DUES & FEES
BMO - IASPA

IASPA MEMBERSHIP - KRAFT

BMO - INTERLIGHT
BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES

BMO - ISTE
PRINCIPAL PROF SVCS - ADMIN

BMO - OFFICEMAX CONTRACT
0000210066 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES

BMO - PANERA BREAD CAFE
IMPROV OF INSTRUCTION CONTRACTED FC

IMPROV OF INSTRUCTION CONTRACTED FC

BMO - SENOR WOOLY
0000210068 BLDG SERVICES SUPPLIES

BMO - Sharing Kindergarten

0000210069 Digital Learning Bootcamp Workshop
0000210069 Digital Learning Bootcamp Workshop
0000210069 Digital Learning Bootcamp Workshop
0000210069 Digital Learning Bootcamp Workshop
0000210069 Digital Learning Bootcamp Workshop

BMO - SPECIALIZED DATA SYSTEMS, INC.
BOOKKEEPING STAFF DEVELOPMENT

BOOKKEEPING STAFF DEVELOPMENT

BMO - WALMART

Override

Batch #

219803
219803

219803

219803

219803

219803

219803

219803

219803

219803

219803

219803
219803

219803

219803
219803
219803
219803
219803

219803
219803

Page 1 of 2

Amount State Account Number

1,120.95 10-2660-419-03-01
1,099.95 10-2660-419-02-01
$2,220.90 AMAZON

42.95 20-2542-410-02
$42.95 CHICO'S, LLC.

2,398.00 10-1200-419-02-01-22-499200
$2,398.00 Clearmask LLC

39.95 20-2542-410-03-1
$39.95 EZ Vacuum

59.40 10-2660-390-02
$59.40 Google

855.00 10-2520-640-00
$855.00 IASBO

200.00 10-2520-314-00
$200.00 IASPA

399.92  20-2542-410-03
$399.92  INTERLIGHT

20.00  10-2410-311-02
$20.00 ISTE

287.04  10-1110-410-02-1
$287.04 OFFICEMAX CONTRACT

157.35 10-2210-315-00
27.85 10-2210-315-00
$185.20 PANERA BREAD CAFE

85.00 10-1120-440-03
$85.00 SENOR WOOLY

20.00 10-2210-314-02
20.00 10-2210-314-02
20.00 10-2210-314-02
20.00 10-2210-314-02
20.00 10-2210-314-02
$100.00  Sharing Kindergarten

325.00 10-2520-314-00
325.00 10-2520-314-00
$650.00 SPECIALIZED DATA SYSTEMS, INC.

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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Bills Payable List Page 2 of 2

Printed: 10/23/2020 1:17:25PM
Millburn C.C. School District 24
Expense on Date: 9/1/2020 to 9/30/20
Vendor Name

P.O. Number Description Override Batch # Amount State Account Number
0000210227 HEALTH SUPPLIES COVID - COOLERS 219803 268.80 10-2560-410-02-01-421000

$268.80 WALMART
BMO $7,812.16 Payee Vendor Total

Report Total $7,812.16

Specialized Data Systems, Inc.
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